



423 Front Street  
 Lynden, WA 98264  
 Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By		Bidder's Name		Engineer's Estimate		1 Strider		2 DeKoster		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	Address										
City of Lynden	OLD ELEVATED WATER TANK FOUNDATION AND SOIL REMOVAL 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264										
By:	Tyler Buys, P.E.										
Date:	June 18, 2019										
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$375.00	\$ 125.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Sawcut ACP	275	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 412.50	\$1.75	\$ 0.25
6	Removal of Foundations	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Hazardous Material Handling and Disposal	1	EST	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ -
8	Hazardous Material Excavating Incl. Haul	370	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$12.50	\$ 3.50
9	Water Main Removal and Disposal	250	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 7,575.00	\$22.15	\$ 8.15
10	AC Pipe Water Main Removal and Disposal	250	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$47.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 12,812.50	\$49.13	\$ 2.13
11	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	1,050	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$15.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$15.75	\$ 0.25
12	Water Main Removal and Disposal	30	MG	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$27.50	\$ 22.50
13	Gravel Base	22	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$22.50	\$ 2.50
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	6	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$57.50	\$ 7.50
15	Commercial HMA	15	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$377.50	\$ 92.50
16	ESC Lead	5	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$115.00	\$ 15.00
17	Street Cleaning	4	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$230.00	\$ 70.00
18	High Visibility Silt Fence	444	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$4.50	\$ 0.50
19	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ -
20	Sod Lawn Lawn Installation Incl. Topsoil	250	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 5,562.50	\$31.13	\$ 8.88
21	Chain Link Fence Type 3	60	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$60.00	\$ 30.00
22	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$375.00	\$ 125.00
23	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ -
Subtotal					\$ 190,117.00		\$ 222,676.00		\$ 223,402.50		
Sales Tax				8.70%	\$ 16,540.18		\$ 19,372.81		\$ 19,436.02		
Total					\$ 206,657.18		\$ 242,048.81		\$ 242,838.52		
Proposed Completion Date					-		11/15/2019		11/29/2019		

